Group / Company

Change in
assumptions

Impact on

gross
liabilities

Impact on

net
liabilities

 Impact
on profit

before
tax

Impact
on equity

   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
31 December 2014
Claim Liability

IELR in the last

+10%

39,428

21,584

(21,584)

(16,188)

  accident year  -10%  (39,428)  (21,584)  21,584  16,188

First incurred   +10%  27,897  35,062  (35,062)  (26,296)

  development factor  -10%  (29,285)  (38,465)  38,465  28,849

Claim handling   +1%  5,270  5,270  (5,270)  (3,952)

  Expenses  -1%  (5,270)  (5,270)  5,270  3,952

Provision for   +5%  32,279  18,390  (18,390)  (13,793)

  Adverse Deviation  -5%  (32,279)  (18,390)  18,390  13,793

  Company No.

149520 U

66

TOKIO MARINE INSURANS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2014 (CONTINUED)

29 INSURANCE RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Group / Company

Change in
assumptions

Impact on

gross
liabilities

Impact on

net
liabilities

 Impact
on profit

before
tax

Impact
on equity

   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Premium Liability

URR Loss Ratio  +10%  -  17,256  (17,256)  (12,942)

  -10%  -  -  -  -

Maintenance   +3%  -  1,108  (1,108)  (831)

  Expense Ratio  -3%  -  -  -  -

Provision for   +5%  -  -  -  -

  Adverse Deviation  -5%  -  -  -  -

31 December 2013
Claim Liability

IELR in the last   +10%  43,643  31,572  (31,572)  (23,679)

  accident year  -10%  (43,632)  (31,561)  31,561  23,671

First incurred  +10%  4,639  5,169  (5,169)  (3,876)

  development factor  -10%  (5,594)  (6,070)  6,070  4,553

Claim handling   +1%  3,141  3,143  (3,143)  (2,357)

  expenses  -1%  (3,141)  (3,143)  3,143  2,357

Provision for   +5%  29,413  19,027  (19,027)  (14,271)

  Adverse Deviation  -5%  (29,413)  (19,027)  19,027  14,271

Premium Liability

URR Loss Ratio  +10%  -  -  -  -

  -10%  -  -  -  -

Maintenance   +3%  -  -  -  -

  Expense Ratio  -3%  -  -  -  -

Provision for   +5%  -  -  -  -

  Adverse Deviation  -5%  -  -  -  -

Claims development table

The following tables show the estimate of cumulative incurred claims, including both claims notified
and IBNR for each successive accident year at each date of statement of financial position,
together with cumulative payments to-date.

In setting provisions for claims, the Group and Company gives consideration to the probability and

[…]

formulated investment policies and strategies and meetings were held during the financial year to
monitor the performance of the fund managers.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rate.

Floating rate instruments expose the Company to cash flow interest risk, whereas fixed rate
instruments expose the Group and Company to fair value interest.

Changes in the market interest rates will affect the Group’s and Company’s investment earnings
as the Group and Company places part of its excess funds in interest bearing instruments and
bank deposits. The Group and Company therefore has set strict investment guidelines in place
that provide for careful selection of issuers and financial institutions to ensure that the risks are
well spread and the investments generate favourable as well as safe returns for the shareholders.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
on the deposits and fixed income securities of the Group and Company:

Group

 Impact on profit

 before tax

Impact on

 equity*

  RM’000 RM’000

31 December 2014

Change in interest rates

+ 50 basis points  7,880 5,910

- 50 basis points  (7,880) (5,910)

31 December 2013

Change in interest rates

+ 50 basis points  7,643 5,732

- 50 basis points  (7,643) (5,732)

  Company No.

149520 U

91

TOKIO MARINE INSURANS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2014 (CONTINUED)

30 FINANCIAL RISK (CONTINUED)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Company

 Impact on profit

before tax

Impact on

equity*

  RM’000  RM’000

31 December 2014

Change in interest rates

+ 50 basis points  3,777  2,833

- 50 basis points  (3,777)  (2,833)

31 December 2013

Change in interest rates

+ 50 basis points  3,751  2,813

- 50 basis points  (3,751)  (2,813)

*Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable

Foreign currency risk

The Group and Company is exposed to foreign currency risks on transactions that are
denominated other than in Ringgit Malaysia. These exposures are monitored on an ongoing basis
and the Group’s and Company’s exposure is minimal.

The Group and Company does not hedge its foreign currency risk.

  Company No.

149520 U

92

TOKIO MARINE INSURANS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2014 (CONTINUED)

30 FINANCIAL RISK (CONTINUED)